
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Gwinn Office

Gwinn Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

John Koski, Sale Officer1

Gerald Mohlman, Witness2

David LaFleur3

Doug Sanville4

03:00 PM (local time)          06/30/2008

WEST IS BEST

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Minerick Logging Inc

32-011-08-01

87.28%

PARKER END SALE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Lafleur Forest Products LLC

32-012-08-01

71.10%

CHANDLER BROOK ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Minerick Logging Inc

32-009-08-01

45.51%

C.R. MU PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Gazan Timber Contracting Inc

32-123-08-01

5.62%

NEIGHBOR BEN SALE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Giguere Logging Inc

32-013-08-01

40.80%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Monica Weis
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WEST IS BESTSale Name:

Contract #: 32-011-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/30/2008

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

 Sheski Forest 

Products

 Sanville Logging 

Inc

 Giguere Logging 

Inc

 Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

 Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  405.20 $18.70 $35.00 $34.20 $30.10 $31.50 $28.70$20.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  155.50 $17.10 $35.00 $34.20 $30.10 $26.00 $28.70$78.45

NON BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  37.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00$21.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  20.60 $25.25 $25.25 $25.25 $25.25 $25.25 $25.25$25.25

Total $20,921.65 $20,473.09 $18,174.22 $18,103.95 $17,389.24

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$21,600.13 11,533.44
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WEST IS BESTSale Name:

Contract #: 32-011-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/30/2008

 Triest Forest 

Products

 Heidtman 

Logging Inc

 J Carey Logging

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  405.20 $18.70 $24.65 $20.00$26.44

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  155.50 $17.10 $21.00 $17.20$27.10

NON BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  37.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00$21.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  20.60 $25.25 $25.25 $25.25$25.25

Total $14,550.83 $12,075.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$16,224.69 11,533.44
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

PARKER END SALESale Name:

Contract #: 32-012-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/30/2008

* Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

 Minerick Logging 

Inc

 Sanville Logging 

Inc

 Giguere Logging 

Inc

 Heidtman 

Logging Inc

 Sheski Forest 

Products

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2,055.70 $23.45 $24.00 $37.85 $37.51 $37.50 $34.00$42.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  255.50 $31.55 $32.00 $37.85 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00$55.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  384.20 $21.40 $139.44 $37.85 $31.00 $25.25 $35.00$37.90

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.30 $424.00 $424.00 $424.00 $424.00 $424.00 $424.00$424.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  2.80 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00$123.00

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  16.20 $18.80 $18.80 $18.80 $18.80 $18.80 $18.80$18.80

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  201.30 $26.25 $26.25 $26.25 $26.25 $26.25 $26.25$26.25

Total $117,569.93 $108,505.18 $104,446.29 $102,216.59 $98,767.59

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$121,437.37 70,973.36
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

PARKER END SALESale Name:

Contract #: 32-012-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/30/2008

 Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

 Triest Forest 

Products

 J Carey Logging

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2,055.70 $23.45 $28.54 $23.45$32.50

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  255.50 $31.55 $32.00 $31.65$32.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  384.20 $21.40 $24.51 $21.50$25.00

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.30 $424.00 $424.00 $424.00$424.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  2.80 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00$123.00

B. Popular Pulpwood Cords  16.20 $18.80 $18.80 $18.80$18.80

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  201.30 $26.25 $26.25 $26.25$26.25

Total $82,746.71 $71,037.33

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$91,075.54 70,973.36
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

CHANDLER BROOK ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 32-009-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/30/2008

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

 Sanville Logging 

Inc

 Lafleur Forest 

Products LLC

 Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

 Giguere Logging 

Inc

 Heidtman 

Logging Inc

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  493.00 $22.30 $33.15 $29.90 $28.00 $28.00 $27.93$23.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  114.00 $23.50 $33.15 $33.70 $36.00 $28.00 $25.10$85.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  70.00 $26.25 $33.15 $39.50 $30.00 $31.00 $26.50$27.00

NON BID

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $16.60 $16.60 $16.60 $16.60 $16.60 $16.60$16.60

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $19.10 $19.10 $19.10 $19.10 $19.10 $19.10$19.10

Total $23,210.65 $22,115.60 $20,776.10 $19,934.10 $19,253.99

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$23,687.10 16,278.50
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

CHANDLER BROOK ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 32-009-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/30/2008

 J Carey Logging

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  493.00 $22.30 $22.40

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  114.00 $23.50 $23.60

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  70.00 $26.25 $26.35

NON BID

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $16.60 $16.60

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $19.10 $19.10

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$16,346.20 16,278.50
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

C.R. MU PINESale Name:

Contract #: 32-123-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/30/2008

* Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

 Heidtman 

Logging Inc

 J Carey Logging

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  139.00 $22.05 $25.25 $22.15$23.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  62.00 $26.25 $27.00 $26.35$30.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  313.00 $34.70 $35.00 $34.80$36.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  90.00 $19.10 $20.00 $19.20$22.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  27.00 $21.15 $21.15 $21.15$21.15

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  18.00 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55$22.55

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $16.60 $16.60 $16.60$16.60

Total $19,048.50 $18,442.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$19,414.75 18,382.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

NEIGHBOR BEN SALESale Name:

Contract #: 32-013-08-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gwinn Office Bid Opening Date: 06/30/2008

* Giguere 

Logging Inc

 Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

 Triest Forest 

Products

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  404.00 $24.35 $32.50 $33.00$35.11

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  105.30 $23.45 $29.00 $27.00$32.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  87.70 $19.10 $25.00 $24.50$30.00

NON BID

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  43.30 $28.20 $28.20 $28.20$28.20

Total $19,597.26 $19,544.81

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$21,406.10 15,202.82
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